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CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to
clicking on links or opening attachments.

Phil,

EOG Resources, Inc. hereby objections to the Permian Qilfield Partners proposed
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1 (application attached). Please let me know if you need

anything else!

Thanks,
Jordan

Jordan Kessler

Senior Regulatory Advisor

éﬂﬂg resources

125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 213
Santa Fe, NM 87501

Mobile: (432) 488-6108
Office: (575) 748-4158

jordan_kessler@eogresources.com
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PERMIAN OILFIELD
PARTNERS ——
RECEIVED
EOG RESOURCES INC JUL 17 2025
P.O. Box 2267 EOG RESOURCES, INC.
Midland, TX 79702 \ MIDLAND DIVISION ,

Re: C-108 Application for SWD Well
Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL & 188' FEL
Sec 31, T25S, R27E
Eddy County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

This letter is being sent to you as a notice under NMOCD Rule 19.15.26.8 that Permian Qilfield
Partners, LLC. has applied for a permit from New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe,
NM for a salt water disposal well as referenced above.

Enclosed please find a copy of Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC.’s Application for Authorization to
inject for the above mentioned well. You are being sent a copy of this application per NMOCD's
requirement to notify the offset operators of record. If you have any objections to this application,
notification should be given to the NMOCD at 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505,
within 15 days.

Sincerely,

g“"“' fW))/,/
Sean Puryear

Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC
spuryear@popmidstream.com

Date: 06/30/2025





STATE OF NEW MEXICO Qil Conservation Division FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

I

V.

VL

VIL

*VIIL

IX.
*X.

XL

XII.

XIIL

XIV.

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

PURPOSE: Disposal
Application qualifies for administrative approval? ~ Yes.

OPERATOR:  Permian OQilfield Partners, LLC
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 3329, Hobbs, NM 88241
CONTACT PARTY: Sean Puryear PHONE: (817) 600-8772

WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

Is this an expansion of an existing project? No.

Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Whether the system is open or closed:;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

FRgL =

Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

Certification; I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

NAME: Sean Puryear TITLE: Manager

4
SIGNATURE: <,... /2?/,/- DATE: 07-01-2025

E-MAIL ADDRESS: spuryear@popmidstream.com
If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and X1 above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office





Side 2

I1I. WELL DATA

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
XIII. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant:

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section.
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.





III A: See attached wellbore diagram.

I11 B:

1V:

VI:

VII:

Is this a new well drilled for injection?
Yes

. Name of the Injection Formation:

Devonian-Silurian: Open Hole Completion

. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable):

SWD:; Devonian-Silurian

. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)?

No: New Dirill for Injection of Produced Water

Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone

in this area:

Overlying Potentially Productive Zones:

Delaware, Bone Spring, Wolfcamp, Strawn, Atoka, and Morrow formations all above the top of

the Devonian at 13,286°.

Underlying Potentially Productive Zones:
None

s this an expansion of an existing project? No.
See attached Area of Review Analysis.

There are no wells within the proposed wells area of review that penetrate the Devonian Formation.

. The average injected volume anticipated is 40,000 BWPD. The maximum injected volume

anticipated is 50,000 BWPD.

Injection will be through a closed system.

. The average injection pressure anticipated is 2,000 psi. The proposed maximum injection

pressure is 2,664 psi.

Disposal sources will be produced waters from surrounding wells in the Delaware, Bone Spring
and Wolfcamp formations. These formation waters are known to be compatible with Devonian

formation water. Representative area produced water analyses were sourced from the NMT Go-
Tech website. See attached Fluid Analyses.

Devonian water analyses from the area of review are unavailable. Representative water analyses
were sourced from the NMT Go-Tech website. See attached Fluid Analyses.





VIII:

1. Fluid injection will take place in the Devonian-Silurian formations. This sequence is bounded above
by the Upper Devonian Woodford shale. Underlying the Woodford is the first injection formation,
the Devonian, consisting of dolomitic and limestone carbonates & chert, followed by the Silurian
Fusselman dolomite. The lower bound of the injection interval is the limestone of the Upper
Ordovician Montoya. This proposed well will TD above the top of the Montoya, and will not inject
fluids into the Montoya itself, in order to provide a sufficient barrier to preclude fluid injection into
the Middle Ordovician Simpson, the Lower Ordovician Ellenburger, the Cambrian, and the
PreCambrian below.

Permeabilities in the Devonian do not necessarily correlate to high porosity. It is expected that the
Devonian will be fractured, and the high porosity (10%) intervals can have similar permeabilities to
the low porosity (2-3%) intervals. A conservative average permeability of 20 mD is assumed, with an
average estimated porosity of 5%, based on log data from similar wells in the region.

The Devonian-Silurian sequence is well suited for SWD purposes, with a low permeability shale
barrier overlying the injection interval to prevent upward fluid migration to USDW’s, a low
permeability carbonate barrier underlying the injection interval to prevent downward fluid migration,
sufficient permeabilities and porosities in zone, and multiple formations available over a large depth
range. This large injection depth range means there is a large injection surface area available. allowing
for low injection pressures at high injection rates.

GEOLOGY PROGNOSIS
FORMATION TOP |BOTTOM | THICKNESS
KB TVD (ft) | KB TVD (ft) (ft)
Rustler 408 1,085 677
Salt 1,085 1,950 865
Delaware 2,088 5,664 3,576
Bone Spring 5,664 8.745 3,081
Wolfcamp 8.745 10,721 1,976
Strawn 10,721 10,946 225
Atoka 10,946 11,562 616
Morrow 11,562 12,826 1,264
Mississippi Lime 12,826 13,186 360
Woodford 13,186 13,286 100
Devonian 13,286 13,953 667
Fusselman (Silurian) 13,953 14,398 445
Montoya (U. Ordovician) 14,398 14,698 300
Simpson (M. Ordovician) 14,698 14,898 200

2. Regional shallow fresh water in the Quaternary is known to exist at depths less than 351'. See attached
OSE Water Column Depth table for the region. Depth from the bottom of this USDW to the injection
zone is 12,935°. This proposed well is approximately 10 miles SE of the nearest edge of the Capitan
Reef, and as such is not expected to penetrate the Capitan Reef USDW. There is no USDW present
below the injection interval.





IX:

XI:

XII:

XIII:

Formation chemical stimulation with 40,000 gals of 15% Hydrochloric Acid is planned after well
completion.

A compensated neutron/gamma ray log will be run from surface to TD upon well completion. All logs
will be submitted to the NMOCD upon completion.

According to the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer, there are 0 active fresh water wells within
the proposed well's one-mile area of review. See attached 1-mile AOR water well map showing no
active water wells in the AOR.

Hydrologic affirmative statement attached.

Proof of notice and proof of publication attached.





IHA-1.

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA

Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC.
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL, 188' FEL
Sec. 31, T25S, R27E, Eddy Co. NM

Lat 32.0910278° N, Lon 104.2213611° W

Hole Size:
Depth Top:
Depth Btm:

Cement:
Cement Top:

Hole Size:
Depth Top:
Depth Btm:

Cement:
Cement Top:

Hole Size:
Depth Top:
Depth Btm:

Cement:
Cement Top:

Hole Size:

Depth Top:
Depth Btm:
Cement:
Cement Top:

Hole Size:

Inj. Interval:

Tubing Depth:
X/0 Depth:
X/0:

Packer Depth:
Packer Fluid:

GL 3260', RKB 3290’

Surface - (Conventional)

26" Casing: 20" - 944 J-55 BTC Casing
Surface

433'

248 sks - Class C + Additives

Surface - (Circulate)

Intermediate #1 - (Conventional)

17.5" Casing: 13.375" - 61# J-55 BTC Casing
Surface

2113’

811 sks - Class C + Additives

Surface - (Circulate)

Intermediate #2 - (Conventional)

12.25" Casing: 9.625" - 40# HCP-110 BTC Casing
Surface

8795 ECP/DV Tool: 2213’

1371 sks - Class C + Additives

Surface - (Circulate)

Intermediate #3 - (Liner)

8.75" Casing: 7.625" - 39# HCL-80 FJ Casing
8595'

13321

274 sks - Class H + Additives

8595' - (Volumetric) Verified with CBL

Intermediate #4 - (Open Hole)

6.5" Depth: 14373’
13321' - 14373' (Open-Hole Completion)
Tubing - (Tapered)

13276' Tubing: 7" - 26# HCP-110 FJ Casing & 5.5" 17# HCL-80 FJ
Casing (Fiberglass Lined)

8595'
7" 26# HCP-110 FJ Casing - X - 5.5" 17# HCL-80 FJ Casing (Fiberglass Lined)
13286 Packer: 5.5" - Perma-Pak or Equivalent (Inconel)

FW + Additives





. 1A-2.

WELLBORE SCHEMATIC
Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC.
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1

935' FNL, 188' FEL
Sec. 31, T255, R27E, Eddy Co. NM
Lat 32.0910278° N, Lon 104.2213611° W
GL 3260', RKB 3290"

Surface - (Conventional)

Hole Size: 26" 52| 3r T|3
Casing: 20" - 944 J-55 BTC Casing
Depth Top: Surface

Depth Btm: 433

Cement: 248 sks - Class C + Additives
Cement Top:  Surface - (Circulate)

= -

Intermediate #1 - (Conventional)

Hole Size: 17.5"

Casing: 13.375" - 61# J-55 BTC Casing
Depth Top: Surface

Depth Btm: 2113’

Cement: 811 sks - Class C + Additives
Cement Top:  Surface - (Circulate)

Intermediate #2 - (Conventional

Hole Size: 12.25"

Casing: 9.625" - 40# HCP-110 BTC Casing

Depth Top: Surface

Depth Btm: 8795’ L |
Cement: 1371 sks - Class C + Additives

Cement Top:  Surface - (Circulate)

ECP/DV Tool: 2213 2|3 3
Intermediate #3 - (Liner)

Hole Size: 8.75"

Casing: 7.625" - 394 HCL-80 FJ Casing

Depth Top: 8595

Depth Btm:  13321'

Cement: 274 sks - Class H + Additives T

Cement Top:  8595' - (Volumetric) Verified with CBL .3.

i
Intermediate #4 - (Open Hole) i
Hole Size: 6.5" i
Depth: 14373 i
i
i
|
|
i

Inj. Interval:  13321'- 14373' (Open-Hole Completion)

Tubing - (Tapered)
Tubing Depth: 13276

Tubing: 7" - 26# HCP-110 F) Casing & 5.5" 17# HCL-80 FI Casing (Fiberglass Lined)
X/0 Depth: 8595'

X/0: 7" 26# HCP-110 FJ Casing - X - 5.5" 17# HCL-80 FJ Casing (Fiberglass Lined)
Packer Depth: 13286’

Packer: 5.5" - Perma-Pak or Equivalent (Inconel)

Packer Fluid: FW + Additives

[

i





C-102 State of New Mexico Revised July 9, 2024
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION = -
Via OCD Permitting o B Initial Submittal
?l;t;g‘;mal O Amended Report
O As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code 97869 Pool Name SWD: Devonian-Silurian
30-015-
Property Code Property Name Well Number
e R SOUTHERN JOULE FEDERAL SWD 1
OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
328259 PERMIAN OILFIELD PARTNERS, LLC 3260’
Surface Owner: OState O Fee [ Tribal B Federal | Mineral Owner: [J State O Fee [ Tribal b Federal
Surface Location
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
A 31 258 27E 935 FNL | 188 FEL |32.0910278°N |104.2213611°W| EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)| Consolidation Code
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [ Yes [ No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type [0 Horizontal b4 Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS
1 hereby certify that the information contained heremn is true and complete to the best of 1 hereby certify that the well locatige ahis plat was plotted from field notes of actual
my knowledge and belief, and | if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this surveys made by me under my
arganization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest i the land my belief

including the proposed bottam hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
nterest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the diviston

If this well 15 @ horizontal well, | further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest

in each pract {in the target pool or formation) i which any part of the well's completed
intervajpill bedgeated] or obiained a compulsary pooling order from the diviston.

6/30/2025
Signature t Date Sumature and Seal of Professional Surveyor
Gary Fisher
Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey
gfisher@popmidstream.com 26382 05/22/2025
Email Address

Note: No allowable will be igned to this completion until oll interests have been consolidated or o non—standard unit has been approved by the division.
JOB #: LS25050433






ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area. over this grid. Operators must outline the

dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location. if it is a directionally dri

lled. with the dimensions from

the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point.
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey, Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

SOUTHERN JOULE FEDERAL SWD #1

N 000322" F 2648.117

N 00°05'48" £ 2632.65"

TIC DAT
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST
F, TION
! 188' F 31
N: 396870.8 — E: 576013.2

LAT: 32.0910278" N
LONG: 104.2213611° W
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VIii-4.

Permian Qilfield Partners, LLC.
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL, 188' FEL
Sec. 31, T25S, R27E, Eddy Co. NM
Lat 32.0910278° N, Lon 104.2213611° W
GL 3260', RKB 3290

Regional Source Water Analysis

Well Name

HOPI FEDERAL #001

DOC HOLLIDAY 32

HABANERO 17

STATE COM #001 FEDERAL COM #001H
API 3001529367 30-015-41145 30-015-36108
Latitude 32.1610489 32.1804123 32.2218475
Longitude -104.0430069 -104.220192 -104.2062683
Sec 1 32 17
Township 258 24S 248
Range 28E 27E 27E
Unit F D A
Ftg NS 1980N 150N 990N
Flg EW 1980W 330W 660E
County Eddy Eddy Eddy
State NM NM NM
Field
Formation Delaware 2nd Bone Spring Sand Wolfcamp
Sample Source Unknown Unknown Unknown
pH 6.2 6.7 6.5
TDS mgl 301,207 193316 108,205
Sodium_mgL 109,024 59.944 35,110
Calcium mgL 25,348 8,287 4.480
Iron_ mgl 34 63 28
Magnesium_mgL 2,749 1.065 627
Manganese mglL 1 0.6
Chloride mgl. 221,998 120,600 65,927
Bicarbonate _mgL 74 170 146
Sulfate_mglL 84 17 0
CO2 mgL 350 300






VII-5.

Permian Qilfield Partners, LLC.
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL, 188' FEL
Sec. 31, T25S, R27E, Eddy Co. NM
Lat 32.0910278° N, Lon 104.2213611° W

GL 3260', RKB 3290

Devonian Injection Zone Water Analysis

Well Name WH(IZT;)E[\:Z(I;L}’::EI;';IGAS JURNEGAN POINT #001
API 30-015-00408 30-015-10280
Latitude 32.1937523 32.2405243
Longitude -104.3088455 -104.423912
Sec 29 5
Township 248 248
Range 26E 25E
Unit A M
Ftg NS 660N 6605
Ftg EW 660E 660W
County Eddy Eddy
State NM NM
Field
Formation Devonian Devonian
Sample Source Drill Stem Test Drill Stem Test
pH 7 7
TDS mgL 19,065 229,706
Chloride mgL 10,120 136,964
Bicarbonate mgl 653 198
Sulfate_mglL 1,336 2,511
Calcium mgL 1.002
Magnesium mgL 132






VIII-2.
New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

ﬁ Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(ACLW####4#

in the POD suffix

indicates (R=POD has

the POD has been been

replaced replaced,

& no longer O=orphaned, (quarters are

serves a water C=the file is smallest to

right file.) closed) largest) (meters) (In feet)

Sub Well Depth Water

POD Number Code basin County Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Range X L Map Distance Depth Water Column

C01013 c ED SE 25 25S 26E 571505.0 3551456.0* e 2079 245

C 04078 POD1 CUB ED SW SE NW 33 258 27E 575666.9 35503634 e 2233 157 20 137

C 04079 POD1 CUB ED NW NE SW 33 255 27E 575658.4 35500924 e 2292 226 20 206

C 02221 CUB ED SE SW NE 25 2558 26E 571412.0 3551961.0* e 2371 35

C 02588 C ED SW SE SW 33 255 27E 575645.0 3549575.0* e 2487 81 19 62

C 02219 CUB ED SE SE SE 05 26S 2VE 575033.0 3547948.0* e 3241 35

C 03261 POD1 CUB ED SW NE NW 20 258 27E 574007.0 3554006.0* e 3258 351

Cc 02218 CUB ED SE NW SE 07 265 27E 573039.0 3546725.0* e 4089 35

C 03654 POD1 CUB ED NE SW NW 24 258 26E 570654.5 3553773.1 e 4104

C 02220 CUB ED SW NW NE 26 25S 26E 569598.0 3552352.0* e 4179 35

C 02438 CUB ED SE NE SW 12 265 26E 571015.0 3546705.0* e 4769 30

Average Depth to Water: 19 feet

Minimum Depth: 19 feet
Maximum Depth: 20 feet

Record Count: 11

B n h:

County: ED

Easting: 573474.844
Northing: 3550790.758
Radius: 4828

* UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no
warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of
the data.

June 26, 2025 03:41 PM MST Page 1 of 1

Water Column/Average Depth to
Water





Southern Joule Federal SWD #1 POD Location Map
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PERMIAN OILFIELD

———PARINERS —

Item XIl. Affirmative Statement

Re:  C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
Permian QOilfield Partners, LLC
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL & 188' FEL
Sec 31, T25S8, R27E
Eddy County, NM

Permian Qilfield Partners, LLC has examined available geologic and engineering data and finds
no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and
any underground sources of drinking water.

cZil..

Gary Fisher
Manager
Permian Qilfield Partners, LLC

Date: 6/26/2025





&)

PERMIAN OILFIELD
PARTNERS ——
RECEIVED
EOG RESOURCES INC JUL 17 2025
P.O. Box 2267 EOG RESOURCES, INC.
Midland, TX 79702 \ MIDLAND DIVISION ,

Re: C-108 Application for SWD Well
Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL & 188' FEL
Sec 31, T25S, R27E
Eddy County, NM

To Whom it May Concern:

This letter is being sent to you as a notice under NMOCD Rule 19.15.26.8 that Permian Qilfield
Partners, LLC. has applied for a permit from New Mexico Oil Conservation Division in Santa Fe,
NM for a salt water disposal well as referenced above.

Enclosed please find a copy of Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC.’s Application for Authorization to
inject for the above mentioned well. You are being sent a copy of this application per NMOCD's
requirement to notify the offset operators of record. If you have any objections to this application,
notification should be given to the NMOCD at 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505,
within 15 days.

Sincerely,

g“"“' fW))/,/
Sean Puryear

Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC
spuryear@popmidstream.com

Date: 06/30/2025





STATE OF NEW MEXICO Qil Conservation Division FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

I

V.

VL

VIL

*VIIL

IX.
*X.

XL

XII.

XIIL

XIV.

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

PURPOSE: Disposal
Application qualifies for administrative approval? ~ Yes.

OPERATOR:  Permian OQilfield Partners, LLC
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 3329, Hobbs, NM 88241
CONTACT PARTY: Sean Puryear PHONE: (817) 600-8772

WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

Is this an expansion of an existing project? No.

Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;

Whether the system is open or closed:;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and,

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

FRgL =

Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval.

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.
Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

Certification; I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

NAME: Sean Puryear TITLE: Manager

4
SIGNATURE: <,... /2?/,/- DATE: 07-01-2025

E-MAIL ADDRESS: spuryear@popmidstream.com
If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and X1 above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office





Side 2

I1I. WELL DATA

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
XIII. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant:

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section.
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and,

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.





III A: See attached wellbore diagram.

I11 B:

1V:

VI:

VII:

Is this a new well drilled for injection?
Yes

. Name of the Injection Formation:

Devonian-Silurian: Open Hole Completion

. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable):

SWD:; Devonian-Silurian

. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)?

No: New Dirill for Injection of Produced Water

Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed injection zone

in this area:

Overlying Potentially Productive Zones:

Delaware, Bone Spring, Wolfcamp, Strawn, Atoka, and Morrow formations all above the top of

the Devonian at 13,286°.

Underlying Potentially Productive Zones:
None

s this an expansion of an existing project? No.
See attached Area of Review Analysis.

There are no wells within the proposed wells area of review that penetrate the Devonian Formation.

. The average injected volume anticipated is 40,000 BWPD. The maximum injected volume

anticipated is 50,000 BWPD.

Injection will be through a closed system.

. The average injection pressure anticipated is 2,000 psi. The proposed maximum injection

pressure is 2,664 psi.

Disposal sources will be produced waters from surrounding wells in the Delaware, Bone Spring
and Wolfcamp formations. These formation waters are known to be compatible with Devonian

formation water. Representative area produced water analyses were sourced from the NMT Go-
Tech website. See attached Fluid Analyses.

Devonian water analyses from the area of review are unavailable. Representative water analyses
were sourced from the NMT Go-Tech website. See attached Fluid Analyses.





VIII:

1. Fluid injection will take place in the Devonian-Silurian formations. This sequence is bounded above
by the Upper Devonian Woodford shale. Underlying the Woodford is the first injection formation,
the Devonian, consisting of dolomitic and limestone carbonates & chert, followed by the Silurian
Fusselman dolomite. The lower bound of the injection interval is the limestone of the Upper
Ordovician Montoya. This proposed well will TD above the top of the Montoya, and will not inject
fluids into the Montoya itself, in order to provide a sufficient barrier to preclude fluid injection into
the Middle Ordovician Simpson, the Lower Ordovician Ellenburger, the Cambrian, and the
PreCambrian below.

Permeabilities in the Devonian do not necessarily correlate to high porosity. It is expected that the
Devonian will be fractured, and the high porosity (10%) intervals can have similar permeabilities to
the low porosity (2-3%) intervals. A conservative average permeability of 20 mD is assumed, with an
average estimated porosity of 5%, based on log data from similar wells in the region.

The Devonian-Silurian sequence is well suited for SWD purposes, with a low permeability shale
barrier overlying the injection interval to prevent upward fluid migration to USDW’s, a low
permeability carbonate barrier underlying the injection interval to prevent downward fluid migration,
sufficient permeabilities and porosities in zone, and multiple formations available over a large depth
range. This large injection depth range means there is a large injection surface area available. allowing
for low injection pressures at high injection rates.

GEOLOGY PROGNOSIS
FORMATION TOP |BOTTOM | THICKNESS
KB TVD (ft) | KB TVD (ft) (ft)
Rustler 408 1,085 677
Salt 1,085 1,950 865
Delaware 2,088 5,664 3,576
Bone Spring 5,664 8.745 3,081
Wolfcamp 8.745 10,721 1,976
Strawn 10,721 10,946 225
Atoka 10,946 11,562 616
Morrow 11,562 12,826 1,264
Mississippi Lime 12,826 13,186 360
Woodford 13,186 13,286 100
Devonian 13,286 13,953 667
Fusselman (Silurian) 13,953 14,398 445
Montoya (U. Ordovician) 14,398 14,698 300
Simpson (M. Ordovician) 14,698 14,898 200

2. Regional shallow fresh water in the Quaternary is known to exist at depths less than 351'. See attached
OSE Water Column Depth table for the region. Depth from the bottom of this USDW to the injection
zone is 12,935°. This proposed well is approximately 10 miles SE of the nearest edge of the Capitan
Reef, and as such is not expected to penetrate the Capitan Reef USDW. There is no USDW present
below the injection interval.





IX:

XI:

XII:

XIII:

Formation chemical stimulation with 40,000 gals of 15% Hydrochloric Acid is planned after well
completion.

A compensated neutron/gamma ray log will be run from surface to TD upon well completion. All logs
will be submitted to the NMOCD upon completion.

According to the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer, there are 0 active fresh water wells within
the proposed well's one-mile area of review. See attached 1-mile AOR water well map showing no
active water wells in the AOR.

Hydrologic affirmative statement attached.

Proof of notice and proof of publication attached.





IHA-1.

WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA

Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC.
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL, 188' FEL
Sec. 31, T25S, R27E, Eddy Co. NM

Lat 32.0910278° N, Lon 104.2213611° W

Hole Size:
Depth Top:
Depth Btm:

Cement:
Cement Top:

Hole Size:
Depth Top:
Depth Btm:

Cement:
Cement Top:

Hole Size:
Depth Top:
Depth Btm:

Cement:
Cement Top:

Hole Size:

Depth Top:
Depth Btm:
Cement:
Cement Top:

Hole Size:

Inj. Interval:

Tubing Depth:
X/0 Depth:
X/0:

Packer Depth:
Packer Fluid:

GL 3260', RKB 3290’

Surface - (Conventional)

26" Casing: 20" - 944 J-55 BTC Casing
Surface

433'

248 sks - Class C + Additives

Surface - (Circulate)

Intermediate #1 - (Conventional)

17.5" Casing: 13.375" - 61# J-55 BTC Casing
Surface

2113’

811 sks - Class C + Additives

Surface - (Circulate)

Intermediate #2 - (Conventional)

12.25" Casing: 9.625" - 40# HCP-110 BTC Casing
Surface

8795 ECP/DV Tool: 2213’

1371 sks - Class C + Additives

Surface - (Circulate)

Intermediate #3 - (Liner)

8.75" Casing: 7.625" - 39# HCL-80 FJ Casing
8595'

13321

274 sks - Class H + Additives

8595' - (Volumetric) Verified with CBL

Intermediate #4 - (Open Hole)

6.5" Depth: 14373’
13321' - 14373' (Open-Hole Completion)
Tubing - (Tapered)

13276' Tubing: 7" - 26# HCP-110 FJ Casing & 5.5" 17# HCL-80 FJ
Casing (Fiberglass Lined)

8595'
7" 26# HCP-110 FJ Casing - X - 5.5" 17# HCL-80 FJ Casing (Fiberglass Lined)
13286 Packer: 5.5" - Perma-Pak or Equivalent (Inconel)

FW + Additives





. 1A-2.

WELLBORE SCHEMATIC
Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC.
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1

935' FNL, 188' FEL
Sec. 31, T255, R27E, Eddy Co. NM
Lat 32.0910278° N, Lon 104.2213611° W
GL 3260', RKB 3290"

Surface - (Conventional)

Hole Size: 26" 52| 3r T|3
Casing: 20" - 944 J-55 BTC Casing
Depth Top: Surface

Depth Btm: 433

Cement: 248 sks - Class C + Additives
Cement Top:  Surface - (Circulate)

= -

Intermediate #1 - (Conventional)

Hole Size: 17.5"

Casing: 13.375" - 61# J-55 BTC Casing
Depth Top: Surface

Depth Btm: 2113’

Cement: 811 sks - Class C + Additives
Cement Top:  Surface - (Circulate)

Intermediate #2 - (Conventional

Hole Size: 12.25"

Casing: 9.625" - 40# HCP-110 BTC Casing

Depth Top: Surface

Depth Btm: 8795’ L |
Cement: 1371 sks - Class C + Additives

Cement Top:  Surface - (Circulate)

ECP/DV Tool: 2213 2|3 3
Intermediate #3 - (Liner)

Hole Size: 8.75"

Casing: 7.625" - 394 HCL-80 FJ Casing

Depth Top: 8595

Depth Btm:  13321'

Cement: 274 sks - Class H + Additives T

Cement Top:  8595' - (Volumetric) Verified with CBL .3.

i
Intermediate #4 - (Open Hole) i
Hole Size: 6.5" i
Depth: 14373 i
i
i
|
|
i

Inj. Interval:  13321'- 14373' (Open-Hole Completion)

Tubing - (Tapered)
Tubing Depth: 13276

Tubing: 7" - 26# HCP-110 F) Casing & 5.5" 17# HCL-80 FI Casing (Fiberglass Lined)
X/0 Depth: 8595'

X/0: 7" 26# HCP-110 FJ Casing - X - 5.5" 17# HCL-80 FJ Casing (Fiberglass Lined)
Packer Depth: 13286’

Packer: 5.5" - Perma-Pak or Equivalent (Inconel)

Packer Fluid: FW + Additives

[

i





C-102 State of New Mexico Revised July 9, 2024
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION = -
Via OCD Permitting o B Initial Submittal
?l;t;g‘;mal O Amended Report
O As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code 97869 Pool Name SWD: Devonian-Silurian
30-015-
Property Code Property Name Well Number
e R SOUTHERN JOULE FEDERAL SWD 1
OGRID No. Operator Name Ground Level Elevation
328259 PERMIAN OILFIELD PARTNERS, LLC 3260’
Surface Owner: OState O Fee [ Tribal B Federal | Mineral Owner: [J State O Fee [ Tribal b Federal
Surface Location
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
A 31 258 27E 935 FNL | 188 FEL |32.0910278°N |104.2213611°W| EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)| Consolidation Code
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [ Yes [ No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type [0 Horizontal b4 Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:
OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS
1 hereby certify that the information contained heremn is true and complete to the best of 1 hereby certify that the well locatige ahis plat was plotted from field notes of actual
my knowledge and belief, and | if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this surveys made by me under my
arganization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest i the land my belief

including the proposed bottam hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
nterest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the diviston

If this well 15 @ horizontal well, | further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest

in each pract {in the target pool or formation) i which any part of the well's completed
intervajpill bedgeated] or obiained a compulsary pooling order from the diviston.

6/30/2025
Signature t Date Sumature and Seal of Professional Surveyor
Gary Fisher
Printed Name Certificate Number Date of Survey
gfisher@popmidstream.com 26382 05/22/2025
Email Address

Note: No allowable will be igned to this completion until oll interests have been consolidated or o non—standard unit has been approved by the division.
JOB #: LS25050433






ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area. over this grid. Operators must outline the

dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location. if it is a directionally dri

lled. with the dimensions from

the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point.
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey, Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

SOUTHERN JOULE FEDERAL SWD #1

N 000322" F 2648.117

N 00°05'48" £ 2632.65"

TIC DAT
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST
F, TION
! 188' F 31
N: 396870.8 — E: 576013.2

LAT: 32.0910278" N
LONG: 104.2213611° W

CORNER DATA
NAD B3 GRID — NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "13940"
N: 392493.1 — E: 570861.9

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
: 395125.1 - E: 570866.4

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
: 3977726 - E: 570869.0

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
: 397794,2 — E: 573545.7

>0 z0 @

FOUND BRASS CAP "1940"
; 397806.9 — E: 576212.3
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+ 395152.5 — E: 576181.8

zM 20
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: 3924993 — E: 576137.9
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VIii-4.

Permian Qilfield Partners, LLC.
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL, 188' FEL
Sec. 31, T25S, R27E, Eddy Co. NM
Lat 32.0910278° N, Lon 104.2213611° W
GL 3260', RKB 3290

Regional Source Water Analysis

Well Name

HOPI FEDERAL #001

DOC HOLLIDAY 32

HABANERO 17

STATE COM #001 FEDERAL COM #001H
API 3001529367 30-015-41145 30-015-36108
Latitude 32.1610489 32.1804123 32.2218475
Longitude -104.0430069 -104.220192 -104.2062683
Sec 1 32 17
Township 258 24S 248
Range 28E 27E 27E
Unit F D A
Ftg NS 1980N 150N 990N
Flg EW 1980W 330W 660E
County Eddy Eddy Eddy
State NM NM NM
Field
Formation Delaware 2nd Bone Spring Sand Wolfcamp
Sample Source Unknown Unknown Unknown
pH 6.2 6.7 6.5
TDS mgl 301,207 193316 108,205
Sodium_mgL 109,024 59.944 35,110
Calcium mgL 25,348 8,287 4.480
Iron_ mgl 34 63 28
Magnesium_mgL 2,749 1.065 627
Manganese mglL 1 0.6
Chloride mgl. 221,998 120,600 65,927
Bicarbonate _mgL 74 170 146
Sulfate_mglL 84 17 0
CO2 mgL 350 300






VII-5.

Permian Qilfield Partners, LLC.
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL, 188' FEL
Sec. 31, T25S, R27E, Eddy Co. NM
Lat 32.0910278° N, Lon 104.2213611° W

GL 3260', RKB 3290

Devonian Injection Zone Water Analysis

Well Name WH(IZT;)E[\:Z(I;L}’::EI;';IGAS JURNEGAN POINT #001
API 30-015-00408 30-015-10280
Latitude 32.1937523 32.2405243
Longitude -104.3088455 -104.423912
Sec 29 5
Township 248 248
Range 26E 25E
Unit A M
Ftg NS 660N 6605
Ftg EW 660E 660W
County Eddy Eddy
State NM NM
Field
Formation Devonian Devonian
Sample Source Drill Stem Test Drill Stem Test
pH 7 7
TDS mgL 19,065 229,706
Chloride mgL 10,120 136,964
Bicarbonate mgl 653 198
Sulfate_mglL 1,336 2,511
Calcium mgL 1.002
Magnesium mgL 132






VIII-2.
New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

ﬁ Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(ACLW####4#

in the POD suffix

indicates (R=POD has

the POD has been been

replaced replaced,

& no longer O=orphaned, (quarters are

serves a water C=the file is smallest to

right file.) closed) largest) (meters) (In feet)

Sub Well Depth Water

POD Number Code basin County Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Range X L Map Distance Depth Water Column

C01013 c ED SE 25 25S 26E 571505.0 3551456.0* e 2079 245

C 04078 POD1 CUB ED SW SE NW 33 258 27E 575666.9 35503634 e 2233 157 20 137

C 04079 POD1 CUB ED NW NE SW 33 255 27E 575658.4 35500924 e 2292 226 20 206

C 02221 CUB ED SE SW NE 25 2558 26E 571412.0 3551961.0* e 2371 35

C 02588 C ED SW SE SW 33 255 27E 575645.0 3549575.0* e 2487 81 19 62

C 02219 CUB ED SE SE SE 05 26S 2VE 575033.0 3547948.0* e 3241 35

C 03261 POD1 CUB ED SW NE NW 20 258 27E 574007.0 3554006.0* e 3258 351

Cc 02218 CUB ED SE NW SE 07 265 27E 573039.0 3546725.0* e 4089 35

C 03654 POD1 CUB ED NE SW NW 24 258 26E 570654.5 3553773.1 e 4104

C 02220 CUB ED SW NW NE 26 25S 26E 569598.0 3552352.0* e 4179 35

C 02438 CUB ED SE NE SW 12 265 26E 571015.0 3546705.0* e 4769 30

Average Depth to Water: 19 feet

Minimum Depth: 19 feet
Maximum Depth: 20 feet

Record Count: 11

B n h:

County: ED

Easting: 573474.844
Northing: 3550790.758
Radius: 4828

* UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no
warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of
the data.

June 26, 2025 03:41 PM MST Page 1 of 1

Water Column/Average Depth to
Water





Southern Joule Federal SWD #1 POD Location Map
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PERMIAN OILFIELD

———PARINERS —

Item XIl. Affirmative Statement

Re:  C-108 Application for Authorization to Inject
Permian QOilfield Partners, LLC
Southern Joule Federal SWD #1
935' FNL & 188' FEL
Sec 31, T25S8, R27E
Eddy County, NM

Permian Qilfield Partners, LLC has examined available geologic and engineering data and finds
no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and
any underground sources of drinking water.

cZil..

Gary Fisher
Manager
Permian Qilfield Partners, LLC

Date: 6/26/2025






Received by OCD: 8/4/2025 3:32:33 PM Page 3 of 4

From: Gordan, Erica, EMNRD

To: spuryear@popmidstream.com; jordan kessler@eogresources.com

Cc: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Gebremichael, Million, EMNRD; Chavez, Carl, EMNRD; Sandoval, Stacy, EMNRD; Harris,
Anthony, EMNRD; Cordero, Gilbert, EMNRD

Subject: Southern Joule Federal SWD No. 1, Section 31, Township 25 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,
"SWD Notice of Protest"

Date: Monday, August 4, 2025 3:14:00 PM

Greetings Sean Puryear,

OnJuly 22, 2025, EOG Resources (“EOG)” notified the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division (“OCD”) that it is protesting the following SWD permit request application of
Permian Oilfield Partners, LLC (“Permian”) for disposal:

® SouthernJoule Federal SWD No. 1, Section 31, Township 25 South, Range 27 East,
Eddy County, New Mexico

EOG is identified as an affected person for the referenced application. For the
application to proceed, Permian has two options: either resolve the matter with the
protesting party or go to a hearing before the Division. If the protest is withdrawn, then
the application could be processed administratively. Meanwhile, OCD will retain your
application until a resolution is reached on the status of the submittals. If you have any
questions, please don’t hesitate to reach out to the UIC group.

ERICA GORDAN
Oil Conservation Division

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
5200 Oakland Ave NE, Albuquerque, NM 87113

Email: erica.gordan@emnrd.nm.gov

Released to Imaging: 8/4/2025 4:00:20 PM
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Sante Fe Main Office

Phone: (505) 476-3441 State of New Mexico
A Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Online Phone Directory Oil Conservation DiViSion

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Page 4 of 4

CONDITIONS

Action 491918

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

NEW MEXICO ENERGY MINERALS & NATURAL RESOURCE 264235

1220 S St Francis Dr Action Number:

Santa Fe , NM 87504 491918

Action Type:
[IM-SD] Admin Order Support Doc (ENG) (IM-AAQ)
CONDITIONS
Created By Condition Condition
Date
erica.gordan | None 8/4/2025

Released to Imaging: 8/4/2025 4:00:20 PM
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